
2023 Canaan Valley Master Naturalist Full Weekend Classes

Date Time Class Instructor Core or Elective Notes
Fri, April 14 6:00PM – 7:15PM Paper Work & Intro Andrea Dalton 1 Hr Elective

7:15PM – 9:00PM Names, Classification &
Identification & Intro to Keying

Alyssa Hanna 1 Hr Core
1 Hr Elective

Sat, April 15 8:00 AM – 5:00PM General Ecology and
Wildflowers and Weeds

Alyssa Hanna 6 Hrs Core
2 Hrs Elective

Bring Loupe. Combined class. Pack a lunch.

Sun, April 16 8:00 AM – Noon Nature Interpretation &
Teaching

Jackie Burns 3 Hrs Core
1 Hr Elective

Fri, May 5 6:00PM - 9:00PM Amphibians and Reptiles Dr. Tom Pauley 3 Hrs Core
Sat, May 6 8:00AM – Noon Birds Casey Rucker 3 Hrs Core

1 Hr Elective
Bring binoculars or use a pair of ours.

1:00PM - 5:00PM Aquatic Habitats Dr. Jim Van
Gundy

3 Hrs Core
1 Hr Elective

Bring shoes that can get wet or boots up to
ankles. Bring Loupe.

Sun, May 7 8:00AM - Noon Fish Dr. Mike
Vernon

3 Hrs Core
1 Hr Elective

Fri, July 21 6:00PM - 8:00PM Bats Dr. Sheldon Owen 2 Hrs Elective
Sat, July 22 8:00AM - noon Preserving and Sharing Dr. Michelle

Mabry
3 Hrs Core
1 Hr Elective

CVNWR VC

Noon - 3:00PM Friends 500th/Master Naturalist
Picnic at Deerfield Pavilion.

Social. Bring dish to share & your
beverage. Meat & veggie meat provided.

3:00PM - 6:00PM Mammals Dr. Sheldon Owen 3 Hrs Core
Sun, July 23 8:00AM - noon Habitat Improvement for

Wildlife
Emily Grafton 3 Hrs Core

1 Hr Elective
Fri, Aug 25 6:00PM - 8:00PM Kestrels Dr. Ed Michael 2 Hrs Elective
Sat, Aug 26 8:00AM - Noon Trees @ Blackwater Falls Paulita Cousin 3 Hrs Core

1 Hr Elective
Class at the Blackwater Falls State Park
Nature Center.

1:00PM - 5:00PM Terrestrial Habitats Dr. Jim Van
Gundy

3 Hrs Core
1 Hr Elective

Class at CVNWR Visitor Center

Sun, Aug 27 8:00AM - 1:00PM Geology Clo Simard 3 Hrs Core
2 Hrs Elective

Fri, Sept 15 6:00PM - 8:00PM Forest Conserv. Efforts in WV Mike Powell 2 Hrs Elective
Sat, Sept 16 8:00AM - Noon Wetland Habitats Martin Christ 3 Hrs Core

1 Hr Elective
Wear shoes that can get wet.

1:00PM – 5:00PM Insects Laura Miller 3 Hrs Core
1 Hr Elective

Sun, Sept 17 8AM – Noon Projects/Presentations 4 Hrs Elective




